
MONTHLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 
Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2012

(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604 , § 25-1-118)

MONTH OF JULY, 2012

Date of 
Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

7/2/2012 Arkansas Department of 
Health

PS12-1201 Comprehensive HIV Prevention Project 
for Health Departments

Statewide Centers for Disease 
Control & Prevention

$837,844.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$837,844.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

7/3/2012 Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality

UIC Program Implementation - Underground 
Injection Control Program for FY2013

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$105,000.00

$35,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$140,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

7/3/2012 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

2012 State Wildlife Grant Implementation 
Subgrants 2 - Setting up a new segment

Statewide U.S. Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$271,318.00

$16,710.00

$104,710.00

$53,199.00

$445,937.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local
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Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

7/3/2012 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Leased Lands Program (W-89-9) - This project 
provides for the leasing of 198,980 acres on seven 
existing wildlife management areas for the 
purpose of providing public hunting opportunities.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/U.S. Office of 
Fish & Wildlife Service

$601,206.00

$200,402.00

$0.00

$0.00

$826,488.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

7/3/2012 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Game Check System (W-89-9) - The Arkansas 
Game and Fish Commission will operate a game 
check system for the 2012-2013 deer and turkey 
seasons. Hunters will have the option to report 
their harvest by telephone, mobile application or 
website version.

Statewide U.S. Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$247,500.00

$82,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$330,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

7/9/2012 Arkansas Department of 
Human Services

Community Choices for Better Living for Adults of 
all ages.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services

$182,772.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$182,772.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

7/9/2012 Arkansas Natural Heritage 
Commission

Devil's Eyebrow Natural Area Development Benton County, 
Arkansas

U.S. Department of the 
Interior/National Park 
Service

$200,100.00

$0.00

$200,100.00

$0.00

$400,200.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local
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7/9/2012 Arkansas State Highway & 
Transportation Department

Transit assistance to medical, shopping and social 
activities for persons with disabilities. Capital and 
operating funds are being awarded to 
approximately eighteen agencies.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Transportation

$1,070,822.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,969,002.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$898,180.00Local

7/9/2012 Arkansas State Highway & 
Transportation Department

Transit assistance to employment opportunities 
for persons with low incomes.  Capital and 
operating funds are being awarded to 
approximately nineteen agencies.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Transportation

$2,210,810.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,014,202.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$1,803,392.00Local

7/9/2012 Arkansas State Plant Board Thousand Cankers Disease Survey Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$16,840.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$16,840.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

7/11/2012 Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality

State of Arkansas 106 Grant Work Plan, 
Monitoring Initiative Funding Program

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$604,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$604,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local
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7/11/2012 Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality

State of Arkansas 106 Grant Work Plan, Surface 
and Ground Water Program FY11

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$197,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$197,700.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

7/11/2012 Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality

State of Arkansas 106 Grant Work Plan, Surface 
and Ground Water Program FY13

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$2,166,400.00

$0.00

$529,880.00

$0.00

$2,696,280.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

7/11/2012 Arkansas Rehabilitation 
Services

Fiscal Year 2013 State Plan for the State 
Vocational Rehabilitation Services Program and 
the State Plan Supplement for the State 
Supported Employment Services Program - 
Arkansas Rehabilitation Services.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Education

$40,781,491.00

$0.00

$9,800,000.00

$0.00

$52,581,491.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

7/13/2012 Arkansas Department of 
Human Services/Division of 
Behavioral Health Services

The purpose of this project is to provide increased 
training, technical assistance and guidance to 
counties with the highest percentage of youth 
reporting both prescription drug use and 
underage drinking.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services

$600,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$600,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local
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7/16/2012 Arkansas Department of 
Health

2012 Arkansas HPP PHEP Cooperative 
Agreement - This grant is to help prepare AR to 
prevent, protect against, respond to, mitigate & 
rapidly recover from natural, unintentional, or 
intentional threats.

Statewide Centers for Disease 
Control & Prevention

$10,242,902.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,242,902.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

7/16/2012 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Arkansas State Office of Rural Health and Primary 
Care

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services/Health 
Resources & Services 
Admin

$180,000.00

$0.00

$540,000.00

$0.00

$720,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

7/16/2012 Arkansas Department of 
Health

The mission of the Ryan White Part B grant is to 
provide life-saving medications, core medical 
services and support services for low-income 
underinsured and uninsured people living with 
HIV in Arkansas

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services/Health 
Resources & Services 
Admin

$7,962,672.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,962,672.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

7/16/2012 Arkansas Department of 
Parks & Tourism

The Arkansas Dept. of Parks and Tourism, State 
Parks Division, will conduct research and collect 
information to develop a Statewide 
Comprehensive Outdoor Recreation Plan for 2014 
through 2018.

Statewide Department of 
Interior/National Park 
Service

$45,425.00

$45,425.00

$0.00

$0.00

$90,850.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local
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7/16/2012 Arkansas State Plant Board Honeybee Survey Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$12,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$12,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

7/17/2012 Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality

Arkansas FY 2013-2017 CERCLA Block Grant 
Cooperative Agreement

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$2,769,904.00

$230,096.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,000,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

7/17/2012 Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality

Underground Storage Tanks FY13 Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$504,496.00

$168,156.00

$0.00

$0.00

$672,652.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

7/17/2012 Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund 
FY13

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$778,093.00

$86,455.00

$0.00

$0.00

$864,548.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local
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7/19/2012 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Biosense 2.0 Challenge Grant Application. The 
Arkansas Department of Health (ADH) would 
utilize the funds to help create an Arkansas 
specific process of syndromic data.

Statewide Centers for Disease 
Control & Prevention

$24,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$24,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

7/19/2012 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Biosense 2.0 Implementation Grant Application. 
The AR  Dept. of Health (ADH) would utilize the 
funds to help create an Arkansas specific 
Syndromic Surveillance data feed. This data feed 
will improve upon the current data exchange 
process of syndromic data.

Statewide Centers for Disease 
Control & Prevention

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$16,650.00

$16,650.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

7/20/2012 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Breast and Cervical Cancer Screening 
Opportunities 2012 Prevention and Public Health 
Funds.

Statewide Centers for Disease 
Control & Prevention

$300,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$300,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

7/24/2012 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Public boat launching ramp, asphalt paved 
parking area, courtesy dock.

City of Maumelle, 
Pulaski County, 
Arkansas

U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$118,500.00

$0.00

$39,500.00

$0.00

$158,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local
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7/24/2012 Little Rock Port Authority Applicant is seeking funds to construct a 5,200 sq. 
ft. building to be known as the Arkansas River 
Resource Center.

Little Rock and 
North Little Rock in 
Pulaski County, 
Arkansas

Economic Development 
Administration

$960,000.00

$640,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,600,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

7/25/2012 Department of Workforce 
Services

(Local Veterans Employment Representatives 
2202). (Disabled Veterans Outreach Program 
2203) and (Transition Assistance Program 2204)

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Labor

$1,405,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,405,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

7/26/2012 Arkansas State Library LSTA - State Grants. Federal Library & Technology 
Act funds awarded under PL 108-81 support 
library programs & services for libraries of all 
types.

State of Arkansas Institute of Museum 
and Library Services

$1,800,586.00

$0.00

$927,575.00

$0.00

$2,728,161.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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